

Misc Case-06/ 2019 (CIS-06 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050004372016

Order No.38

07.06.2023.

To day is fixed for filing showcause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today along with fresh vokalatnama.

Petitioner files showcause supported by an affidavit along with p. fees and requisites, praying for accepting the showcause and issue summons upon the respondents, on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed and showcause is accepted

Hence issue notice upon the respondents as per requisites.

Neither party taken steps due to resolution taken by local Bar.

As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case.

Non appears on behave of either side on calls.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 21-08-2023 for S.R and appearance.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770