

1. Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 2nd Court Ld. Assistant
Sessions Judge 1st Court Ld. A.D.J, F.T.
Court

2. Sole accused is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to furt her J/C till date.

3. Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Nasiba Bibi is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent her in her absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

4. Ld. P.O is on leave, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C,Rampurhat in-charge of the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat.

5. The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 17-06-2023 for consecutive two days on and from today to 11-08-2023.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-59 dated 17-06-2023.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

6. At this stage Ld. Panel P P files a petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for issuing summons upon four witnesses

Further Ld. Panel PP submits that witnesses are material considered.

Upon perusal of this petition as well as going through the Charge Sheet, I do find that the petition contents some merit and without examine this persons no logical conclusal of this case can be achieved. As such the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Issue summons upon the witnesses Subrata Roy to held magisterial inquest of dead body, Abdul Kuddus the scribed, C/188 Suprohat Ganguly and Dr. Goutam Ghosh(Jr.).

7. Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Kakali Patra. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offence, Prayer for bail is rejected.

8. No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend Judicial proceeding due to sudden demise of one of their colleague.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

9. examined in chief and declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and cross examined by the prosecution.

10. Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 26-09-2023 for examination of the accused u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

11. Received a message from O/C Khayrasole PS that witness namely SI Tapai Biswas is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

12. Ld. Panel PP filed P.R bond of Rs. 500/- for witness SI Partha Sarathi Mondal. Record shows on 04-12-2023ailable warrant was issued against this witness. The witness is produced today by Ld. Panel

PP the witness is not examined and discharged due to non availability of defence Counsel on the prayer of personal ground.

Accordingly witness SI Partha Sarathi Mondal is allowed bail and he is permitted to file P.R bond of Rs. 500/-

If P.R bond is filed he be released and discharged.

13. After recording this evidence Ld. Special PP filed P.R bond of Rs. 500/- for accused Bulu Sk and Sariful Sk. Record shows on 30-09-2023 nonailable warrant were issued against these witnesses. Both these witnesses is produced today by O/C Margram P.S and they are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

It appears to this Court that purpose of issuing nonailable warrant has already been served and that being so this court find no reason for their further detention. Accordingly both witnesses Bulu Sk and Sariful Sk are allowed bail and both of them are permitted to file P.R bond of Rs. 500/- each.

If prayer for bond filed they be released and discharged.

MAT COST

14. Today is fixed for P.hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present by filing hazira. Petitioner files a petition,praying for permission to deposite of Rs.3000/- only towards payment to the O.P. hand to hand.on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition Hd. Considered and allowed.

Receipt of Rs. 3000/- only paid to the O.P. today is filed and the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner namely Tanmoy Saha as P.W-01 is examined as well as cross examination in part and deferred at this stage on prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.

During evidence the certified copy of judgement containing 10pages are marked as exbt.-1, certified copy of judgement in connection with Criminal Appeal no 10/2018 passed by Ld. Addl. District Judge, Kandi dated 19-03-2019 two pages marked as exbt.-2.

Let the exbt be kept with the record.

To 03-05-2023 for further cross examination of P.W-01.

15. At this stage Ld. Panel PP files two petitions one for examination of scribe u/s-311 Cr..C as he has not been cited as witness in C.S. accordingly the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

16. At this stage Ld. Panel PP files another petition u/s-294 Cr.P.C for admission of one documents of Burdwan Medical College and Hospital and lying in C.D and collected by investigating officer during investigation. Defence does not raised objection. As such Petition is considered and allowed.

17. Both parties are present on oath but they are dissatisfied to me for reconciliation and deferred at this stage.

18. No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Special Case(POCSO)-21/2023(CIS-21 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009122023

Order No.02

05.09.2023.

Sole accused on bail is present today by filing hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Ld. Special P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and report.

No report is received as yet.

To 23-11-2023 for appearance and I.Os. report.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -39/ 2018 (CIS-39/2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007282018

Order No.22

31.05.2023.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with two witnesses namely Manab Ganguly and Kalyan Dutta.

Ld. advocate for the O.P.(Ins.) is present today by filing hazira.

Witness namely Manab Ganguly and Kalyan Dutta are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P. W.-02 and P. W.-03.

During evidence The authorized letter is marked as Exbt.-19, Computerized copy of food grains lifted quantity by late Gorachand dutta from M.R Distributors point for the month of November 2017 is marked as Exbt.-20, Certified copy of memo no 1144/SCFS/Rhat/17 dated 26-12-2017 is marked as Exbt.-21, Certified copy of memo no 3062/1(3)FMR/13L-37/14 dated 17-10-2019 is marked as Exbt.-22, certified copy of order under memo no 1043/SCFS/Rhat/19 dated 05-12-2019 is marked as Exbt.-23, certified copy of renewal status report of MR dealer in the name of Gorachand Dutta is marked as Exbt.-24 order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of petitioner.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 01-08-2023 for O.P.Ws.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -105/ 2015 (CIS-259 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003472015

Order No.39

17.07.2023.

Sole accused Narayan Mal @ Setom on C/B is present
Ld. Lawyer for accused and Ld. Panel PP are also present.
Case is taken up for delivery of Judgment.

The Judgement is ready. It is computerized Judgment, typed on separate sheets as per my dictation. The judgment is delivered in presence of accused and Ld. Lawyers by reading out its operative part as follows.

Hence,
it is ordered,

That the accused Narayan Mal @ Setom Mal is found and held guilty for the offence punishable u/s-302 of I.P.C.

Accused is on bail. His bail bond is cancelled. He is taken into custody. The controller Sub-Correctional Home, Rampurhat is directed to produced the accused before this court on 18-07-2023 by 10.30 AM.

To date for hearing of accused on the point of quantum of sentence and imprisonment.

Inform accordingly.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -50/ 2017 (CIS-43 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050002252017

Order No.44

23.04.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the three accused persons are explained to each of them in their language to which each of them takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence of their defence.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 20-05-2024 for argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-74/ 2018 (CIS-76 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050004452018

Order No.35

07.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Defense Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence of his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. are duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 05-07-2024 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-116/ 2013 (CIS-280 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000972013

Order No.58

20.04.2024.

Out of six accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest five accused namely Angur Sk, Bulet Sk, Ismail Sk, Rojina Bibi and Tajmina Bibi ar absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 29-04-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-126/ 2017 (CIS-126 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050007472017

Order No.49

06.06.2024.

All the four accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Defense Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 28-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -92/ 2016 (CIS-460 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050003392016

Order No.49

06.04.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from the prosecution side.

To 15-04-2024 for argument from defence side.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -19/ 2019 (CIS-19 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001352019

Order No.48

20.11.2023.

Out of five accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest four accused namely Anita Mondal, Provat Mondal, Ananda Gopal Mondal and Moni Mondal are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represented her in her absence and permit him to hearing argument present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for Argument from defence side.

Heard argument in full from defence side.

To 17-01-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -33/ 2022 (CIS-33 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050004342022

Order No.28

17.02.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present today.

Sole accused person namely Saibu Kisku is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-04-2024 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -13/ 2014 (CIS-276 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002192015

Order No.42

20.02.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

To 17-01-2024 for Argument for defense side.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -10/ 2023 (CIS-10 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000702023

Order No.08

10.04.2024.

Today is fixed for Appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Out of three accused persons on bail. One accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest two accused persons namely Shibu Rabidas and Sunil Mondal are absent by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance i.d. necessary order.

To 23-05-2024 for Appearance and consideration of charge as last chance i.d. necessary order.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-135/ 2015 (CIS-365 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050004752015

Order No.63

28.11.2023.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira, and files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for argument.

Heard argument in full from prosecution side.

To 04-12-2023 for argument from defense side.

To 05-12-2023 for argument from defense side.

To 06-12-2023 for argument from defense side.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-49/ 2016 (CIS-380 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050001202016

Order No.62

06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.
Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Mondola Murmu is absent by filing a petition praying for time for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C., on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-06-2024 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -99/ 2016 (CIS-497 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050004312016

Order No.67

20.02.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and no ER of WA is received against accused namely Swapan Das.

Received non execution report from the O/C Nalhati PS that the several attempt has been made but in vain he is absconding to avoid Police arrest, and prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned P.S.

To 28-03-2024 for ER of WA. and appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -74/ 2021 (CIS-75 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050003932021

Order No.25

21.02.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA & appearance.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld Defence counsel are present today.

Out of four accused persons, two accused persons namely Ashok Mal and Koleg Sk are present today by filing hazira and No ER of WA is received against the two accused persons namely Kalimuddin Sk and Sohel Sk as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned P.S.

To 03-06-2024 for ER of WA. and appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -101/ 2022 (CIS-101 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010282022

Order No.09

02.03.2024.

To day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Panel PP is absent and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel PP is absent today by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

To 03-05-2024 for consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -109/ 2022 (CIS-109 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010702022

Order No.07

31.01.2024.

To day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Out of two accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Firoj Sk is absent and files a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Panel PP files a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-03-2024 for consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-104/ 2017 (CIS-109 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050006472017

Order No.85

26.02.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 13-07-2023 for delivery of judgment.

Accused as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -16/ 2021 (CIS-16 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050000762021

Order No.20

23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Panel P. P is present.

No ER of WA is received as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned PS.

To 28-06-2024 for ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -90/ 2023 (CIS-90/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005102023

Order No.04

16.10.2023.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Four accused persons namely Mejul SK, Babu Sk, Rajen Sk and Kapas Sk are present today by filing hazira.

No ER of WA is received against the accused namely Ashu Sk. Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 09-02-2024 for ER of WA and appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -28/ 2024 (CIS-28/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002352024

Order No.02

04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail and for extension the interim bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby extended till date.

To 29-07-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -05/ 2024 (CIS-05/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000472024

Order No.03

22.04.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Hiron Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail and for extension the interim bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

The existing bail of the absentee accused person is hereby extended till date i.d. bail to be cancelled.

To 10-06-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail i.d. bail to be cancelled.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -165/ 2023 (CIS-165/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009252023

Order No.04

23.02.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail and ER of WA. Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of thirty five accused persons on bail, eighteen accused persons namely Anil Singh, Rahul Let, Partha Mondal, Rahuldeb Biswas, Dipu Das, Paresh Roy, Rasomoy Let, Bishnu Let, Dilip Das, Gopal Mondal, Tamal Let, Bachhan Mal, Amit Mal, Amit Mondal, Ananta Let, Srikanta Let, Gour Mal and Ratan Sharma are present today by filing hazira and ten accused namely Dhruba Saha, Dinabandhu Let, Priyotosh Mondal, Srikanta Let, Sukhen Mondal, Gour Let, Srimanta Let, Krishna Let, Shyam Roy Das and Jhalak Mondal are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance and extension the interim bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time are allowed.

The existing bail of the above mentioned accused persons are hereby extended till date.

No ER of WA are received against the accused namely Mongal Nandi, Jatla Orang, Biswanath Mahato, Suraj Sharma, Abhimunya Kumar @ Babu, Gourab Singh and Ganesh Singh.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned P.S.

To 29-06-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail and WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -216/ 2023 (CIS-216/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050013172023

Order No.02

17.01.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and filing a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-687/2023 is hereby transferred to my own file, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 14-03-2024 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -31/ 2024 (CIS-31/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001632024

Order No.02

06.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-686/2023 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. A.D.J, F.T. Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 01-08-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -57/ 2023 (CIS-57/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050002862023

Order No.07

25.04.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokalatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P. P in charge and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-1762/2021 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 01-06-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -29/ 2024 (CIS-29/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002372024

Order No.02

04.06.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokalatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-557/2023 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 26-07-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -35/ 2024 (CIS-35/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002552024

Order No.02

07.03.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokalatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-732/2022 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 01-08-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-116/ 2013 (CIS-280 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050000972013

Order No. 53

25.09.2023.

All the six accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

To day is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Adul Kalam Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Adul Kalam Sk is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-05.

During examination of P.W-05 proved the endorsement on written complaint is marked as Exbt.-1/2, the formal F.I.R is marked as Exbt.-5, Rough sketch map is marked as Exbt.-6 and Index is marked as Exbt.-7.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the Panel PP submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 22-11-2023 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -33/ 2013 (CIS-218 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050000572013

Order No.109

20.03.2024.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Out of five accused persons on bail, four accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Mrinal Mardi is absent filed a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for th ends of justice.

To 13-05-2024 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -33A/ 2013 (CIS-218 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050000572013

Order No.34

20.03.2024.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 13-05-2024 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -79/ 2022 (CIS-79 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007082022

Order No.33

23.04.2024.

Sole accused person namely Provat Konai is not produced from Superintendent District Correctional Home, Suri as per report submitted by Superintendent District Correctional Home, Suri due to non availability of Police Force and Police Vehicle.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Santosh Maharaj is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-16.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.34

07.06.2024.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Anjan Kumar Saha is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-14.

During examination of P.W-14 proved his signature on the seizure list dated-23-08-2022 is marked as Exbt.-9.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

To 18-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 19.

To 19-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-27.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -40/ 2019 (CIS-40 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050002972019

Order No.38

07.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 17-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 16.

To 19-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-18.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -39/ 2021 (CIS-40 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050008202021

Order No.28

03.06.2024.

Out of eight accused persons on bail, seven accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Ali Ahamed is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

Witness namely Asraful Islam files a petition along with vokatnama praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 18-06-2024 for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -104/ 2015 (CIS-260 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003482015

Order No.71

07.06.2024.

Out of four accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest two accused namely Pinku Sk and Nitul Sk are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Paresh Nath Dhak is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-22.

During examination of P.W-22 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 25-02-2009 is marked as Exbt.-10/1.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 31-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-11 and 21.

To 01-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 19.

To 02-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-23 and 36.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-86/ 2017 (CIS-92 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050003382017

Order No. 06
06.06.2024.

Out of two accused persons on bail, one accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Saraswati Das is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 16-04-2024 for consecutive two days on and from today to 10-06-2024.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Panel P. P. in compliance of order no-52 dated 16-04-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 16. as last chance.

To 20-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-19. as last chance.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -116/ 2015 (CIS-305 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003642015

Order No.49

06.06.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P. P fails to produced witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 06.

To 30-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 09.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -14/ 2023 (CIS-14 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000942023

Order No.06

19.04.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

To day is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witness namely Rahul Dev Das and SweetyDas after due service.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Rahul Dev Das is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-04

Summons upon C.S.W-05 Sweety Das returned unserved, with a certificate of Local G.P. that she is not resident of Narayanpur GP.

As such C.S.W-05 Sweety Das be expunged from the list of witnesses.

To 25-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 26-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 11.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -39/ 2016 (CIS-387 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001252016

Order No.43

12.12.2023.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P produced witness namely Gulzar Hossain is examined in chief as well as cross examined is declined and discharged as P.W-03

No other witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 12-01-2024 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -07/ 2017 (CIS-07 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000232017

Order No.27

03.02.2024.

All the ten accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P. P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-04-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

G.R Case -209/ 2015
CNR NO WBBB050000232017

Order No.27

03.02.2024.

Out of five accused persons on bail, four accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Situ Sk is absent.

Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P. P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-04-2024 for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2018(CIS-20 /2018)

Order No.22

29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present.

Appellant/Convict is present.

To 28-03-2024 for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2023(CIS-29 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050000322018

Order No.22

29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present.

Appellant/Convict is present.

To 28-03-2024 for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-03/2018(CIS-03 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050000322018

Order No.53

05.03.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for receiving status report as to progress of further investigation of this case and appearance of accused.

No status report is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 20-05-2024 for receiving status report as to progress of further investigation of this case and appearance of accused.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2020(CIS-23 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050002792020

Order No.54

19.03.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No ER of W/A is received as yet. Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned PS.

To 28-03-2024 for ER of W/A.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2021(CIS-18 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004872021

Order No.23

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No ER of W/A is received against accused namely Badal Hasan Shaikh as yet.

Received report from Sainthia PS that several raids have been made but no good and none can able to say about his present where about and Prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned PS.

To 19-06-2024 for ER of W/A.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2022(CIS-17 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005802022

Order No.19

19.03.2024.

Today is fixed for I.Os report in final form.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No report is received as yet. Issue strong reminder

To 21-05-2024 for I.Os report in final form.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2021(CIS-11 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050003342021

Order No.25

17.02.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge as last chance.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special PP are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent today by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition heard considered and rejected.

Hence issue WA against the accused namely Chanchal Sekh at once.

To 04-04-2024 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-28/2022(CIS-28 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050009482022

Order No.13

29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special PP are present.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-04-2024 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2022(CIS-22 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006452022

Order No.16

14.12.2023.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of four accused persons on bail. two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Munjela Bibi and Bakkar SK are absent by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Subsequently accused Bakkar Sk files late hazira.

To 08-02-2024 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2022(CIS-18 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006202022

Order No.40

07.06.2024.

Today is fixed for further argument.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons Manik Lal Mardi and Kali Das Soren are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 25-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2021(CIS-27 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050006982021

Order No.40

03.06.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-06-2024 for Argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-39/2018(CIS-39 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050006882018

Order No.67

16.01.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from defence side.

To 30-01-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -36/ 2018 (CIS-36 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006312018

Order No.68
24.04.2024.

Sole accused person namely Saibu Kisku is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence of his defence.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 12-02-2024 for argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-36/2018(CIS-36 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050006312018

Order No.68

24.04.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313

Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the two accused persons are explain to each of them in their language to which each of them takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence of their defence.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 10-05-2024 for argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-19/2022(CIS-19 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006212022

Order No.33

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

To 20-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2023(CIS-25 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012192023

Order No.08

23.04.2024.

Sole accused person namely Silon Sk @ Mirjaman is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Defacto complainant is present today by filing hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Ld. Special PP produce witness namely V. G is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution and discharged as P. W-01.

During examination of P. W-01 proved her specimen signature from appended to the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt.-1, signature of the V. G. on the medical documents is marked as Exbt.-2 At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for rescheduled the case, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 27-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 28-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 29-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2023(CIS-06 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001682023

Order No.04

05.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 25-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2020(CIS-17 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050002732020

Order No.27

04.06.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely V.G and Karibul Sk after due service.

No witness is present. No WW is received as yet.

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 23-04-2024 for consecutive three days on and from today to 06-06-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next two days.

The schedule is cancelled on the prayer of the prosecution and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-08-2024 for further evidence C.S.W-01 (WW) and 02.

To 22-08-2024 for further evidence C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 23-08-2024 for further evidence C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2019(CIS-10 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050003102019

Order No.46

05.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP produce witness namely Bijoy Let is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-09.

During examination of P.W-09 proved the written complainant is marked as Exbt.-4/1.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-07-2024 for further evidence of SI Amit Banerjee.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2017(CIS-01 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050001972017

Order No.73

05.04.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produced witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2019(CIS-29 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050005872023

Order No.14

24.04.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produced witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 17-05-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-08.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.69

04.06.2024.

Sole accused person namely Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special PP produce witness namely Dr. Bhaskar Chowdhury is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-12.

It appears from the case record that the schedule date has already been fixed on and from today and 11-06-2024 so the schedule date on 11-06-2024 is hereby cancelled and fixed on 12-06-2024 as per verbal submission of Ld. Special PP.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-06-2024 for further evidence of Dr. Chandan Das.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-04/2023(CIS-04 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001212023

Order No.22

19.04.2024.

All the three accused persons namely Sadikul Sk @ Sadekul Hasan, Ansarul Sk and Ali Hossain @ Lipton Sk are produced from J/C. they are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for Further evidence.

No witness is present

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 23-05-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W15 and 16.

To 24-05-2024 for further evidence of Scribe Golam Ambia as last chance.

No further time shall be entertained against the Scribe.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/ 2021 (CIS-13 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050003622021

Order No.03

06.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P. P. fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld. Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

CNR NO WBBB050004802018

Order No.57

06.06.2024.

Out of eight accused persons on bail, seven accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Kalu Sk is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P. P. produce two witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 12-03-2024 for consecutive two days on and from today to 07-06-2024.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-56 dated 06-06-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 17-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-13 and 15.

To 19-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-16 and 17.

Ld. Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2023(CIS-18 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007442023

Order No.08

18.04.2024.

Sole accused person namely Milon Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P. P. fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 04-05-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 16.

To 06-05-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-18.

Ld. Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2020(CIS-25 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050002942020

Order No.37

11.01.2024.

Both accused persons on bail are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Subsequently both accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P. P. produce two witnesses namely C/813 Rajib Saha and Abul Kalam are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03 and 04.

During examination of P.W-03 proved her signature on seizure list dated 26-06-2020 is marked as Exbt.-4, further P.W-04. proved her signature on seizure list dated 26-06-2020 is marked as Exbt.-4/1

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-03-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 14.

To 15-03-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld.Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2023(CIS-25 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012192023

Order No.07

22.04.2024.

Sole accused person namely Silon Sk @ Mirjaman is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P. P. fails to produce witness due to no filing process.

Sole accused files a bail petition along with fresh vokatnama praying for bail, on the ground stated therein, let the bail petition be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld.Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2021(CIS-16 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004222021

Order No.33

07.06.2024.

All the three accused person on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 02-04-2024 for consecutive three days on and from today to 11-06-2024.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-32 dated 02-04-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next two days.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

To 06-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 07-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 07.

To 08-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-08 and 09.

Ld.Special P. P. is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Money Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007832023

Order No.04

20.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing on admissibility point.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 24-05-2024 for hearing on admissibility point.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC EXECUTION -02/2015(CIS-02/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000452015

Order No.40

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner as last chance.

Petitioner neither files show cause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears that petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the MACC EXECUTION case be and the same is dismissed for default.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -119/ 2023 (CIS-119 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007462023

Order No.05

23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner neither files show cause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears that petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the mat suit be and the same is dismissed for default.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -162/ 2022 (CIS-162 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009732022

Order No.08
03.06.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today filing hazira.

None moves.

To 19-08-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -125/ 2023 (CIS-125 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007992023

Order No.04
20.04.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon the O.P. no-3, 4 and 6 and filing W.S by the O.P. no-1, 2 and 5.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the O.P. no-1,2 and 5.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for steps upon the O.P. no-3,4 and 6 on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-07-2024 for fresh steps upon the O.P. no-3,4 and 6.and filing W.S by the O.P. no-1, 2 and 5.

A.D.J, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit -131/ 2021 (CIS-131 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050007292021

Order No.46

20.04.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the both parties are present today by filing hazira.

Witness namely Deb Dulal Bhaskar is cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of petitioner.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 24-05-2024 for O.P.Ws.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit -77/ 2023 (CIS-77 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004432023

Order No.06
23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves on repeated calls, hence petitioner is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the suit would not be dismissed.

O.P. files hazira. No W.S filed by the O.P

To 05-02-2024 for show cause by the petitioner and filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-03/2023(CIS-03/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008012023

Order No.09

20.11.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira

O.P, files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-02-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit -132/ 2023 (CIS-132 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008262023

Order No.05

20.04.2024.

Today is fixed for framing issue.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-06-2024 for framing issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-04/2024(CIS-01/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002802024

Order No.01

20.04.2024.

An application u/s 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act is filed by the petitioner /wife supported by an affidavit praying for maintenance pendente lite against O.P./husband.

Perused. Let it be kept with the record.

Let it be registered as Misc Judicial Case .

Copy to be served in the meantime.

To 19-06-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit -175/ 2023 (CIS-175 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050010562023

Order No.10

24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Both parties are directed to file ascertained of assets with affidavit on the next date.

To 14-05-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-03/2 024(CIS-03/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001772024

Order No.11

24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for W.O. as last chance, defence to be struck of.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira
O.P, files W.O. supported by an affidavit along with firsti with
documents, let it be kept with the record.
Copy served.
To 14-05-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -97/ 2020 (CIS-97 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050005032020

Order No.17

02.09.2023.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W-1.
Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.
No step taken by the petitioner, Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a
petition praying for time for personal ground, on the ground stated
therein, Prayer for time is allowed.
To 18-11-2023 for cross examination of P.W-1.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -196/ 2022 (CIS-196 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050011192022

Order No.06

28.11.2023.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Evidence in chief in respect of P.W-1 Bidyut Kumar Mondal and P.W-2 Nazimuddin Sheikh are filed supported by an affidavit, let these be kept with the record.

Two witnesses namely P.W-1 Bidyut Kumar Mondal and P.W-2 Nazimuddin Sheikh are examined in chief as exparte in full and discharged.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evidence, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-12-2023 for further exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -209/ 2023 (CIS-209 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013382023

Order No.03
23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 26-06-2024 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -36/ 2018 (CIS-36 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004392018

Order No.27

03.06.2024.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the petitioner. None moves.

To 20-06-2024 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -106/ 2023 (CIS-106 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006432023

Order No.04

21.03.2024.

Today is fixed for SR AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after unserved as per report of the Process server.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 29-06-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -64/ 2022 (CIS-64 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050003232022

Order No.17

05.01.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for P.H, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-04-2024 for P.H.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -124/ 2019 (CIS-124 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006032019

Order No.16

10.10.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No SR is received as yet.

No step taken by the petitioner and O.P, none appears none moves.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit would not be dismissed.

To 20-02-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -122/ 2023 (CIS-122 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007512023

Order No.04
09.04.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is rejected.

On scrutiny of the case record I find that the ample opportunity has been given for filing W.S. but till date no W.S is filed.
Hence exparte shall run against the O.P.
To 18-06-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit-56/ 2019 (CIS-56 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000662019

Order No.48

16.04.2024.

To day is fixed for Further evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition, praying for permission to deposit of Rs.6000/- only towards payment to the O.P. hand to hand, on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition Hd. Considered and allowed.

Receipt of Rs. 6000/- only paid to the O.P. today is filed and the same be kept with the record.

Witness namely Ashok Kumar Bhattacharyay is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of petitioner.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 21-05-2024 for O.P.Ws.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -155/ 2022 (CIS-155 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009512022

Order No.08

03.06.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

No step taken by the petitioner.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 16-07-2024 for show cause by the petitioner and filing W.S. by the O.P .

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -83/ 2023 (CIS-83 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004822023

Order No.05

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh step.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit should not be dismissed.

To 01-08-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -59/ 2023 (CIS-59 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003462023

Order No.06
23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to filed show cause as to why the suit should not be dismissed.

To 26-06-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -184/ 2022 (CIS-184/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010672022

Order No.06
05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Petitioner no-1 and 2 files separate petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-08-2024 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -71/ 2023 (CIS-71 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004232023

Order No.05

04.04.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P. no 1 to 3.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 11-06-2024 for filing W.S. by the O.P. no 1 to 3.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -173/ 2022 (CIS-173 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010192022

Order No.06

09.02.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with track report.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 24-05-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -86/ 2018 (CIS-86 /202218)
CNR NO WBBB050005502018

Order No.39

06.12.2023.

Today is fixed for Issue

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 28-03-2024 for Issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -05/ 2019 (CIS-05 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050004872019

Order No.40

06.12.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-03-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -108/ 2017 (CIS-108 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050006242017

Order No.37

16.10.2023.

Today is fixed for Clarification of Law Point and further order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the O.P. none appears none moves on repeated calls,
hence exparte shall run against O.P.

To 01-12-2023 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -84/ 2023 (CIS-84 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050004842023

Order No.03

04.12.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

No step taken by the O.P. none appears none moves on repeated calls,
hence exparte shall run against O.P.

To 16-02-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000222023

Order No.12

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 09-05-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -02/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007522023

Order No.13

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 09-05-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -71/ 2023 (CIS-71 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004232023

Order No.04

25.01.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. no 1 to 3 after due service.

O.P. no 1 to 3 made appearance with the vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W. S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-04-2024 for filing W. S. by the O.P. no 1 to 3.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -71/ 2018 (CIS-71 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004692018

Order No.24

09.04.2024.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W. S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08-07-2024 for filing W. S. by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -156/ 2022 (CIS-156 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009522022

Order No.05

02.09.2023.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files showcause along with Postal Requisite prayer for issuing the same after accepting the show cause, hence show cause is accepted and issue notice upon the O.P. at once

To 14-12-2023 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -97/ 2020 (CIS-97 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050005032020

Order No.18

18.11.2023.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner namely Soumitra Mukherjee is cross examined in deferred on the prayer of the O.P as P.W-01

O.P files a petition praying for time for further cross examination of P.W-1, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-01-2024 for further cross examination of P.W-1.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -132/ 2023 (CIS-132 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008262023

Order No.03

02.12.2023.

Today is fixed for filing W.S and Vokatnama.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with vokatnama.

O.P files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-02-2024 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -131/ 2023 (CIS-131 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008252023

Order No.04

03.06.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 27-08-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -97/ 2020 (CIS-97 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050005032020

Order No.19

06.01.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-01.

Ld. Lawyer for the O. P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition, praying for time for further cross examination, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-03-2024 for further cross examination of P.W-01.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -123/ 2023 (CIS-123 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007622023

Order No.02

18.10.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09-02-2024 for filing W.S. by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -103/ 2023 (CIS-103 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006172023

Order No.03

15.12.2023.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-03-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -157/ 2023 (CIS-157 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009472023

Order No.02

12.12.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed..

Received service return against the respondent after due service.

None moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 20-02-2024 for Exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

CNR NO WBBB050007222023

Order No.07

06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files W.O. supported by an affidavit, let the W.O. be kept with the record. Copy served.

To 12-08-2024 for Issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -131/ 2021 (CIS-131 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050007292021

Order No.44
09.02.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files affidavit in chief. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner namely Deb Dulal Bhaskar is examined in chief as well as cross examined is deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. files a petition, praying for time for further cross. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-04-2024 for further cross of P.W-01.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -48/ 2024 (CIS-48 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001812024

Order No.02
06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 31-08-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -79/ 2023 (CIS-79 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004472023

Order No.04
01.03.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 17-05-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MISC CASE. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000272023

Order No.40
17.11.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the petitioner none appears none moves, on repeated calls, petitioner is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the misc case would not be dismissed.

To 15-12-2023 for Show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -20/ 2023 (CIS-20 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012282023

Order No.02
29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent after due service.

Respondent made appearance with the vokatnama and files hazira.

Call for L.C.R.

To 20-04-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -11/ 2023 (CIS-11 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006362023

Order No.04
07.033.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. and L.C.R and hearing petition dated 22-06-2023.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files W.O. and files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for stay, on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

To 04-05-2024 for L.C.R and hearing petition dated 22-06-2023 and 07-03-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -01/ 2022 (CIS-01 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB05000092022

Order No.08

26.09.2023.

Today is fixed for filing receipt showing deposit of cost and further order.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal would not be dismissed for non taking steps.

To 28-11-2023 for Show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -22/ 2020 (CIS-22 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050002132020

Order No.15

15.09.2023.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files show cause supported by an affidavit, praying for accepting the same. Show cause is accepted

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 04-01-2024 for fresh Steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -11/ 2022 (CIS-11 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007382022

Order No.11
07.03.2024.

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for filing amended plaint on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-05-2024 for filing amended plaint.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -23/ 2019 (CIS-23 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001812019

Order No.42

22.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal..

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-07-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -40/ 2017 (CIS-46 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050003822017

Order No.41
04.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing substituted petition dated 21-12-2022 and 16-08-2023 and 05-12-2023 and steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps and hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-06-2024 for hearing substituted petition dated 21-12-2022 and 16-08-2023 and 05-12-2023 and steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case -04/ 2019 (CIS-04 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050004432019

Order No.42
04.03.2024.

Today is fixed for steps.

Ld. lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-06-2024 for steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -12/ 2022 (CIS-14 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007462022

Order No.07

29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance & D.C.Fees.

No step taken by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for appellant is filed D.C.Fees of Rs.-1980/-, let it be kept with the record.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 11-06-2024 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004402023

Order No.05
24.01.2024.

Today is fixed for steps upon respondent no 2 and 8, exparte against respondent no-3 to 5 and 7, W.O. by respondent no-1 and 6.

Ld. Lawyer for appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-05-2024 for steps upon respondent no 2 and 8, exparte against respondent no-3 to 5 and 7, W.O. by respondent no-1 and 6.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -64/ 2018 (CIS-64 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006192018

Order No.21
21.03.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R. & A.D.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No S.R. is received as yet.

To 01-07-2024 for S.R. & A.D.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -02/ 2019 (CIS-02 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000132019

Order No.22
04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue reminder.

To 03-08-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -51/ 2019 (CIS-51 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003332019

Order No.18
01.02.2024.

Today is fixed for steps by the appellant.
Appellant files P. Fees along with requisite for issuing the same.
Hence issue requisite at once.
To 09-05-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -22/ 2014 (CIS-66 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001822014

Order No.46
10.04.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh Steps.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-07-2024 for fresh Steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -57/ 2019 (CIS-57 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003492019

Order No.23
13.10.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Respondents no 20,25,30,33,40,50 and 67 are files Written objection supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record. Copy served.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for filing amended plaint on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-02-2024 for injunction hearing and amended plaint.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007192023

Order No.04
21.03.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Call for L.C.R.

To 07-06-2024 for exparte hearing and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -50/ 2015 (CIS-50 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002852015

Order No.36
10.10.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent did not take steps before this court, none moves on repeated calls. Hence exparte shall run against the respondent.

To 12-01-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -13/ 2021 (CIS-13 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050004952021

Order No.10
20.02.2024.

Today is fixed for taking fresh step by the appellant.
Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.
Appellant files a petition praying for time for fresh steps on the
ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.
To 23-05-2024 for taking fresh step by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal-03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000592023

Order No.05
06.01.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R & exparte against respondent no-2 and 3.
Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondents are present today by
filing hazira.

No L. C. R is received as yet.

To 16-03-2024 for L.C.R & exparte against respondent no-2 and 3.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal-14/ 2022 (CIS-16 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007742022

Order No.07

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon respondent no-2,3,4.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-06-2024 for fresh steps upon respondent no-2,3,4.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal-10/ 2021 (CIS-10 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050002372021

Order No-.13

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 17-08-2021.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-06-2024 for hearing of the petition dated 17-08-2021.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -31/ 2020 (CIS-31 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050004052020

Order No.15
20.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 23-05-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -04/ 2016 (CIS-05 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050000052016

Order No.40

09.10.2023.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and hearing petition dated 22-12-2021.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

To 25-04-2024 for L.C.R and hearing petition dated 22-12-2021.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -18/ 2019 (CIS-18 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001642019

Order No.19
20-04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-07-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -92/ 2018 (CIS-92 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050008142018

Order No.24

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No step taken by the respondent.

To 23-08-2024 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -22/ 2014 (CIS-66 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001822014

Order No.45

16.01.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for fresh steps. on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-04-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000012023

Order No.06

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

Call for L.C.R.

To 07-05-2024 for L.C.R and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007192023

Order No.03

04.01.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no 1 to 4 after due service.

No step taken by the respondent no 1 to 4.

None appear none moves on repeated calls.

Hence exparte shall run against all the respondent.

To 21-03-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -87/ 2019 (CIS-88 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006492019

Order No.19

31.01.2024.

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no-1 to 6 and 9 to 11 files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21-05-2024 for further hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -75/ 2018 (CIS-75 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007112018

Order No.22

23.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD and appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet. None moves.

To 05-06-2024 for SR & AD and appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -36/ 2018 (CIS-36 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004392018

Order No.25

17.02.2024.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 13-05-2024 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002482023

Order No.05

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and exparte against respondent no-1 to 3, 5 to 10 and 15 to 18 and SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR and L.C.R are received as yet.

To 18-06-2024 for L.C.R and exparte against respondent no-1 to 3, 5 to 10 and 15 to 18 and SR.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -77/ 2019 (CIS-78 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005322019

Order No.17

12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

Appellant files petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, prayer for time is allowed.

Appellant files another petition supported by an affidavit praying for added the names in respect of deceased respondent no-5, on the ground stated therein, Let the petition be kept with the record.

Copy served.

To 20-06-2024 for L.C.R and steps and hearing petition dated-12-03-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -05/ 2019 (CIS-05 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000212019

Order No.23

13.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 13-02-2020.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the respondent.

None moves.

To 28-06-2024 for hearing of the petition dated 13-02-2020.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -26/ 2020 (CIS-26 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050002382020

Order No.15

04.04.2024.

Today is fixed for taking steps and hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-07-2024 for taking steps and hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -07/ 2019 (CIS-07 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000582019

Order No.21

04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of memorandam appeal and L.C.R.

Appellant files a amended copy of memorandam appeal supported by an affidavit, let the amended plaint be kept with the record.

Copy not served. No L.C.R is received as yet.

To 28-08-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -11/ 2023 (CIS-11 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010572023

Order No.04

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against respondent no-2 to 4, SR of respondent no-5.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files requisite against respondent no-5 and praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

Respondent no-2 files petition along with vokalatnama supported by an affidavit praying for vacating exparte order against him, on the ground stated therein, Let the petition be kept with the record.

Copy served.

To 15-06-2024 for hearing petition dated 06-03-2024, SR of respondent no-5 and exparte hearing against respondent no-3 and 4.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -14/ 2023 (CIS-14 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012662023

Order No.03

04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 29-08-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003412023

Order No.06

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet.

To 13-08-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Rev. -25/ 2022 (CIS-25 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050008392022

Order No.06
18.08.2023.

To day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.
Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent no-1 are present today
by filing hazira.
Revisionist is directed take fresh steps against respondent no-2.
To 29-11-2023 for fresh steps against respondent no-2.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -10/ 2023 (CIS-10 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010172023

Order No.05
22.03.2024.

To day is fixed for SR and appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no-1 after due service.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-06-2024 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Rev. -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009392023

Order No.02

29.11.2023.

To day is fixed for SR & AD & appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

SR is received against respondent no-1 after due service.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein
Prayer for time is allowed..

No step taken by the respondent no-2 (State).

Call for L.C.R.

To 09-02-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -12/ 2023 (CIS-12 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050011012023

Order No.04
20.03.2024.

To day is fixed for SR & AD & appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

SR is received against respondent but unserved and praying for time for another date, on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed. Hence re-issue the same at once.

No step taken by the revisionist, none appear none moves on repeated calls, Hence revisionist is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the revision shall not be dismissed.

To 29-06-2024 for SR & AD & show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009392023

Order No.04
09.02.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue reminder.

To 18-04-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Cr. Rev. -26/ 2022 (CIS-26 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010092022

Order No.07
11.09.2023.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

L.C.R has already been received on 15-09-2023 and tagged with this record.

To 17-10-2024 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Cr. Revision. -03/ 2021 (CIS-03 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050000942021

Order No.13

06.10.2023.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and fresh steps upon respondent no-2, 3 and 5.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent no-1 and 4 are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition supported by and affidavit praying for u/o-5 rule 20(1) (a) C.P.C, on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

Revisionist is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no-2, 3 and 5 at once.

To 06-12-2023 for fresh steps upon respondent no-2, 3 and 5.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -28/ 2022 (CIS-28 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010752022

Order No.09

19.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground
stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-06-2024 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -10/ 2022 (CIS-10 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050003152022

Order No.09

02.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. files a petition praying for time for hearing,
on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 23-05-2024 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003202023

Order No.06

12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 28-06-2024 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Cr. Revision. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008962023

Order No.02

22.11.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the revisionist, none appears none moves on repeated calls.

Hence revisionist is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the revision shall not be dismissed.

To 07-02-2024 for show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Cr. Revision. -26/ 2022 (CIS-26 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010092022

Order No.10

16.12.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing revision as Special last chance I.d
necessary order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

Heard both sides in full

To 16-01-2024 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -27/ 2022 (CIS-27 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010742022

Order No.08

23.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

hazira.

Revisionist files a Petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-06-2024 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Cr. Revision. -04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003862023

Order No.04
18.01.2024.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the revisionist.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira, and files show cause, let it be kept with the record. Show cause accepted.

Revisionist is directed to take fresh steps.

To 27-03-2024 for Steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009552023

Order No.03

05.03.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Revisionist is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no-2.

To 14-06-2024 for fresh steps upon respondent no-2.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008962023

Order No.03

23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 21-06-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002362023

Order No.07

07.06.2024.

Today is fixed for Admission hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-09-2024 for Admission hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Appeal. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013342023

Order No.03

21.03.2024.

To day is fixed for SR of respondent no-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files Postal requisite and praying for issuing the same,

Hence issue at once.

To 03-07-2024 for SR of respondent no-1.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Appeal. -07/ 2017 (CIS-07 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002812017

Order No.29

09.01.2024.

To day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 01-04-2024 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -05/ 2022 (CIS-05/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010442022

Order No.12

06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

No step taken by the respondent.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal ground, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-08-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -06/ 2023 (CIS-06/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009482023

Order No.06

23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-07-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2022 (CIS-04/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050002362021

Order No.08

21.02.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon respondent no-2.

Appellant files requisite and praying for issuing the same, Hence
issue at once.

To 01-06-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -03/ 2023 (CIS-03/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002362023

Order No.04

28.11.2023.

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of judgement and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing certified copy of judgement and order, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P. no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files firsti with xerox documents, let it be kept with the record.

To 08-01-2024 for filing certified copy of judgement and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2016 (CIS-03/2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001982016

Order No.36

13.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 29-06-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002352023

Order No.08

07.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing appeal, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-07-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2021 (CIS-04/2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001912021

Order No.15

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21-08-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2016 (CIS-02/2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001982016

Order No.33

08.09.2023.

Today is fixed for further order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no 2 to 3 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Call for L.C.R.

To 18-12-2023 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2019 (CIS-04/2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006762019

Order No.17

20.01.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet. Petitioner is directed take fresh steps.

To 04-05-2024 for fresh Steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -07/ 2016 (CIS-08 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001762016

Order No.39

19.04.2024.

Today is fixed for Fresh Steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the both parties are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files requisite praying for issuing the same, Hence issue notice upon the respondent at once.

To 20-07-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -03/ 2022 (CIS-04 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010832022

Order No.40

19.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 20-07-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -05/ 2023 (CIS-05 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002972023

Order No.06

06.03.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

To 10-05-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -12/ 2019 (CIS-12 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050002462019

Order No.24

01.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-06-2024 for hearing and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -02/ 2020 (CIS-02 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050000432020

Order No.16

16.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and exparte hearing against respondent no-2

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21-06-2024 for hearing of the appeal and exparte hearing against respondent no-2

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO COD-WB00885

Misc (A). -38/ 2017 (CIS-37 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050006372017

Order No.32
09.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and files receipt and payment be made in the meantime.

Ld. Lawyer for respondent no-1 is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent no-1 files receipt and be kept with the record.

To 23-02-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -11/ 2023 (CIS-11 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004372023

Order No.07

18.03.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD. and hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of injunction order. Hence interim injunction is hereby extended till date.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the respondent no-8.

To 26-06-2024 for SR & AD. and hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -18/ 2023 (CIS-18 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009812023

Order No.03
06.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 11-07-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2022 (CIS-04 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050002252022

Order No.19

13.02.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-05-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -29/ 2019 (CIS-29 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050007712019

Order No.16
20.01.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD and W.O.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No SR is received as yet.

To 09-04-2024 for SR & AD and W.O.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -01/ 2017 (CIS-02 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000052017

Order No.31
18.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for personal ground, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-07-2024 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -10/ 2022 (CIS-10 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050006042022

Order No.10
29.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing put up petition dated 08-09-2023.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 13-06-2024 for hearing put up petition dated 08-09-2023.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003692023

Order No.04

19.01.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. of respondent no-2

Ld. Lawyer for the both parties are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed take fresh steps.

To 06-04-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2017 (CIS-04 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000492017

Order No.31

02.02.2024.

Today is fixed for Fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-05-2024 for Fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -17/ 2018 (CIS-17 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050002032018

Order No.26

11.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal ground on the ground state therein, Prayer for time is rejected.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed

To 19-02-2024 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -38/ 2017 (CIS-37 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050006372017

Order No.33

23.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and files receipt and payment be made in the meantime.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

No receipt has been filed by the respondent and files a petition praying for time for filing receipt, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 23-02-2024 for hearing of appeal and files receipt and payment be made in the meantime.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -22/ 2017 (CIS-21 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002562017

Order No.28

06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte against respondent no-4 and SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 30-08-2024 for exparte against respondent no-4 and SR

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -20/ 2022 (CIS-20 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010962022

Order No.08
15.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated-06-01-2024.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 09-02-2024 for hearing of the petition dated-06-01-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -08/ 2021 (CIS-08 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050005492021

Order No.09
19.10.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 06-01-2024.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

To 29-04-2024 for hearing petition dated 06-01-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -22/ 2023 (CIS-22 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013522023

Order No.02

09.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received against respondent no 1 and 2 bu unserved as per report of process server.

Appellant is directed take fresh step.

To 15-07-2024 for fresh Steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003692023

Order No.05

06.04.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -34/ 2018 (CIS-34 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006382018

Order No.16
03.02.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.
Appellant files a petition praying for time for filing show cause, on the
ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.
To 20-04-2024 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -09/ 2017 (CIS-10 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000552017

Order No.27
12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for filing amended memo of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for filing amended memo of appeal, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-05-2024 for filing amended memo of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -14/ 2017 (CIS-14 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000732017

Order No.31
09.10.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant did not take steps against the respondent no-2 since long, hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal should not be dismissed.

To 29-01-2024 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -06/ 2018 (CIS-06 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000322018

Order No.24
13.02.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for accepting the same, Show cause is accepted.

Appellant files requisite and prayer for issuing the same, Hence issue notice to the respondent at once.

To 26-04-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -27/ 2018 (CIS-27 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004172018

Order No.22

04.01.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. No receipt has been filed.

To 11-03-2024 for filing payment receipt and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -08/ 2020 (CIS-08 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050003832020

Order No.16
22.03.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant file show cause supported by an affidavit praying for acceptance the same, on the ground stated therein. Hence show cause is accepted.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files receipt of Rs.1000/- be kept with the record.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 03-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -14/ 2022 (CIS-14 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007952022

Order No.08
22.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

None Moves.

To 04-07-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -14/ 2019 (CIS-14 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050004392019

Order No.22
14.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

No step taken by the respondent.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-07-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -13/ 2022 (CIS-13 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007732022

Order No.08
04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.
Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.
Appellant and respondent are files separate petition praying for time
for hearing on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.
To 09-08-2024 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -19/ 2023 (CIS-19 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010162023

Order No.03
12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for W.O. by the respondent no-1 and 2 and L.C.R and
exparte against respondent no-3.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

No W.O. filed by the respondent no-1 and 2.

To 28-06-2024 for W.O. by the respondent no-1 and 2 and L.C.R and
exparte against respondent no-3.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -18/ 2022 (CIS-18 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010152022

Order No.11

05.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and W.O. in the mean time if any.
Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

Appellant files a requisite along with P.Fees for issuing the same,
hence issue at once.

To 25-07-2024 for hearing of appeal and W.O. in the mean time if any.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000672023

Order No.06
16.04.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil revision. -02/ 2019 (CIS-02 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006732019

Order No.22

07.06.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision as last chance i.d exparte hearing.
Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by
filing hazira.

Heard hearing in full from both sides.

To 29-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil revision. -01/ 2018 (CIS-01 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050003682018

Order No.22

06.01.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent(State) is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the appellant. None appear none moves, on repeated calls,

To 18-03-2024 for show cause by the appellant as last chance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Rev. -03/ 2022 (CIS-03 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010632022

Order No.09

03.02.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

No step taken by the revisionist, none appear none moves.

Revisionist is directed to file show cause as to why the revision would not be dismissed.

To 13-03-2024 for Show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Rev. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006502023

Order No.03

29.11.2023.

Today is fixed for fresh steps, exparte against respondent no 11 and 12.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files requisite along with p. fees.

Hence issue notice to the respondent.

To 27-02-2024 for SR & AD, exparte against respondent no 11 and 12.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Rev. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006382023

Order No.04
20.03.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon O.P. no-3 and W.O.
Appellant and respondent files separate petition praying for time for
taking steps by the appellant and filing W.O. by the respondent, on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time are allowed.
To 28-06-2024 for fresh steps upon O.P. no-3 and W.O.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Rev. -01/ 2020 (CIS-01 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050000592020

Order No.16

24.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-05-2024 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-02/ 2022 (CIS-03 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009762022

Order No.06

13.12.2023.

Today is fixed for W.O. by the O.P. and hearing Misc Petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. no 1 to 5 files W.O supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record. Copy not served.

Call for L.C.R.

To 12-02-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-03/2023
CNR NO WBBB050002242023

Order No.07

12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance of the parties.

No step taken by the parties, none appears none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the misc case shall not be dismissed.

To 14-05-2024 for Show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-02/2023
CNR NO WBBB050002072023

Order No.07

02.09.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

To 18-11-2023 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-05/2023
CNR NO WBBB050008502023

Order No.12

02.04.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for P.H,
on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-06-2024 for P.H.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-04/2023
CNR NO WBBB050007232023

Order No.09

12.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s-12 of guardian and wards Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P is present today by files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

To 02-05-2024 for hearing petition u/s-12 of guardian and wards Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-01/2023
CNR NO WBBB050001132022

Order No.19

11.01.2024.

Today is fixed for SR of petitioner.

No SR is received as yet.

To 08-04-2024 for SR of petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Misc Case No-06/2023
CNR NO WBBB050013262023

Order No.02

11.01.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by files hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vokalatnama and files hazira.

To 27-02-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -08/ 2017 (CIS-08/2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000812017

Order No.37

16.04.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 25-04-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -30/ 2015 (CIS-105/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003282015

Order No.39

30.11.2023.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard argument in full of both sides.

To 08-01-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -40/ 2015 (CIS-115/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004012015

Order No.51

19.04.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins.) are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 30-04-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -40/ 2015 (CIS-115/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004012015

Order No.55

04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins.) are present today by filing hazira.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

To 24-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -32/ 2022 (CIS-32/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007802022

Order No.08
25.04.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with one witnesses namely Md. Hadiuzzaman.

Ld. advocate for the O.P.(Ins.) is present today by filing hazira.

Witness namely Md. Hadiuzzaman is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P. W.-04.

During evidence The authorized letter is marked as Exbt.-16, the original disability register containing Sl. No-243 dated 18-09-2013 lying in the name of Sumina Khatun @ Jhulik Khatun is marked as Exbt.-17 and attested copy of said register containing Sl. No-243 dated 18-09-2013 is marked as Exbt.-17/1.

Ld. advocate for the O.P.(Ins.) files a petition praying for return the original register, on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

B.C.-II is directed to return the original register which is marked as Exbt.-17 at once.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of petitioner.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 30-08-2023 for O.P.Ws and argument.

Sd/-

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-14/2023(CIS-14/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003942023

Order No.06

16.02.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Owner).

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins) are present today by filing hazira.

No W.O. filed by the O.P. (Owner). None moves. Hence exparte shall run against the O.P.(Owner).

To 26-04-2024 for Issue.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -33/ 2023 (CIS-33/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013222023

Order No.02
07.03.2024.

Today is fixed for filing C/Copy of documents.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing C/Copy of documents on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-05-2024 for filing C/Copy of documents

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -39/ 2018 (CIS-39/2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007282018

Order No.26

20.01.2024.

Today is fixed for further O.P.Ws.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

O.P. no-1/owner files a petition praying for time for hearing on the
ground stated therein Pryer for time is allowed.

To 16-03-2024 for further O.P.Ws..

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -10/ 2019 (CIS-10/2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000892019

Order No.20

12.03.2024.

Today is fixed for O.P.W. as last chance.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins.) files a petition praying for time for further O.P.Ws, On the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-05-2024 for O.P.Ws as last chance.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -48/ 2014 (CIS-80 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001492014

Order No.49

03.02.2024.

Today is fixed for D. C. Fees.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a show cause along with fristi with D. C. Fees, praying for acceptance the same, on the ground stated therein.

Hence show cause is accepted and received D.C fees of Rs.-3000/-, let these be kept with the record.

To 15-04-2024 for Issue.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -04/ 2020 (CIS-04 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050001292020

Order No.16
20.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing exparte vacate petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 26-04-2024 for hearing exparte vacate petition.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002882023

Order No.06

13.02.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O by O.P.(Ins)

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. (Ins). files a petition, praying for time for filing W.O, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-04-2024 for filing W.O by O.P.(Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -32/ 2023 (CIS-32 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012882023

Order No.02
22.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition,
praying for time for filing W.O, on the ground stated therein Prayer
for time is allowed.

To 15-05-2024 for filing W.O by O.P.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -10/ 2022 (CIS-10 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050001482022

Order No.08
20.11.2023.

Today is fixed for framing of Issue.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins) are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner Manuwar Sk files a petition supported by an affidavit along with xerox adhar card, praying for added the names in respect of deceased petitioner namely Jabbar Sk died on 18-08-2023, on the ground stated therein. Let the petition be kept with the record.

To 31-01-2024 for hearing petition.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002882023

Order No.05

18.10.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with certified copy of relevant documents.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P. (Ins). files a petition, praying for time for filing W.O, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-12-2023 for filing W.O by O.P.(Ins.)

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -40/ 2015 (CIS-115 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004012015

Order No.48

06.10.2023.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins) files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-01-2024 for Argument

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -30/ 2023 (CIS-30 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010072023

Order No.04
10.04.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O.(Ins) and SR of O.P.(Owner).

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins) files a petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P.(Owner) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-05-2024 for filing W.O.(Ins) and O.P.(Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -17/ 2023 (CIS-17 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050005462023

Order No.05
01.03.2024.

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of documents.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No certified copy of documents is filed.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing certified copy of documents, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 23-05-2024 for filing certified copy of documents.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -08/ 2017 (CIS-08 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000812017

Order No.36
01.03.2024.

Today is fixed for O.P.Ws.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the O.P. (Ins.) None appears none moves on repeated calls.

To 16-04-2024 for Argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC Ex Case-02/2015(CIS-02/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000452015

Order No.38
28.02.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing show cause, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21-05-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC Ex Case-01/2022(CIS-01/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010422022

Order No.05
22.11.2023.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Petitioner files a requisite praying for issuing the same. Hence issue
Regd. Notice at once.

To 19-02-2024 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -28/ 2023 (CIS-28 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009792023

Order No.04

05.04.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. of O.P.(Ins.) and W.O by the O.P.(Owner).

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received against the O.P.(Ins).

Petitioner files a petition along with the firisti with track report and delivery receipt, I find that the item no-EW627791145IN was delivered. Let the petition be kept with the record.

No W.O filed by the O.P.(Owner)

To 13-06-2024 for appearance.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -04/ 2022 (CIS-04 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050000492022

Order No.10

02.03.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. of (Owner).

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received regd. AD against the O.P. (owner.). after due service.

To 07-05-2024 for Issue.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -35/ 2022 (CIS-35 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009572022

Order No.09

04.06.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. of O.P.(Owner) and Filing W.O. by the O.P. (Ins).

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P.(Ins.) files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 22-07-2024 for S. R. of O.P.(Owner) and Filing W.O. by the O.P. (Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -19/ 2023 (CIS-19 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050005842023

Order No.03

18.11.2023.

Today is fixed for S. R. & A. D.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P. (Ins) made appearance with the vokatnama and files written
statement, let it be kept with the record.

To 08-02-2024 for S. R. & A. D. of owner

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -05/ 2023 (CIS-05 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002462023

Order No.07
09.02.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. & A. D.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 24-05-2024 for S. R. & A. D.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -34/ 2023 (CIS-34 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013472023

Order No.02

13.03.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P. (Ins) made appearance with the vokatnama and files W.O., on the ground stated therein, let it be kept with the record.

To 21-06-2024 for S. R. of owner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-11/2014(CIS-57/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001262014

Order No.61

05.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins) are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 21-05-2024 for hearing petition.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-17/2017(CIS-17/2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000902017

Order No.27
19.04.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira, and files a petition praying for time for exparte hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

To 08-07-2024 for exparte hearing as last chance.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-03/2022(CIS-03/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050000482022

Order No.10
21.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P.(Ins.) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 08-04-2024 for fresh steps and W.O. by O.P.(Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-03/2022(CIS-03/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050000482022

Order No.10
21.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P.(Ins.) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 08-04-2024 for fresh steps and W.O. by O.P.(Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-39/2015(CIS-114/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004002015

Order No.49
14.03.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 06-05-2024 for Argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -32/ 2022 (CIS-32 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007802022

Order No.07

21.02.2024.

Today is fixed for Issue.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Issue is framed in a separate sheet and be kept with the record.

To 05-04-2024 for evidence.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -24/ 2023 (CIS-24 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007762023

Order No.05

18.03.2024.

Today is fixed for W.O of (Owner) and exparte against O.P.(Ins).
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.
None appear, none moves, on repeated calls, hence exparte shall run
against the O.P.(owner).
To 16-05-2024 for Exparte hearing.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -26/ 2023 (CIS-26 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050008112023

Order No.04

04.04.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. & A. D.
Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.
No SR is received as yet.
Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.
To 09-07-2024 for S. R. & A. D.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -12/ 2023 (CIS-12 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003842023

Order No.05

09.04.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. & A. D.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 09-07-2024 for S. R. & A. D.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003212023

Order No.06

20.04.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. & A. D. and W.O. by the O.P.(Ins).

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins). files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P.(Owner). Made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-06-2024 for S. R. & A. D. W.O. by the O.P.(Ins). And (Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -20/ 2023 (CIS-20 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050005852023

Order No.05

23.04.2024.

Today is fixed for S. R. of (Owner).

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins). files hazira.

Received track report from the Postal Department that the serve return of owner has already been served but the O.P.(Owner) did not turned up, none appear none moves. hence exparte shall run against the O.P.(Owner).

To 20-06-2024 for Issue and exparte of owner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000182024

Order No.02

20.04.2024.

To day is fixed for SR & AD & Appearance.

O.P. made appearance with the vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

To 01-06-2024 for filing W.O by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC-07/2023(CIS-07/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003022023

Order No.06

22.04.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Owner). and SR

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No W.O. filed by the O.P. (Owner). None moves. Hence exparte shall run against the O.P.(Owner).

Received track report from the Postal department along with Postal receipt that the item has already been delivered but the O.P. (Ins) did not turned up, hence exparte shall run against O.P.(Ins).

To 21-06-2024 for exparte hearing.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -84/ 2023 (CIS-84 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004842023

Order No.05
24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein prayer or time is allowed.

To 19-07-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -74/ 2019 (CIS-74 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005172019

Order No.20
24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Received L.C.R. on 19-04-2024 and be tagged with this record.

To 16-07-2024 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -20/ 2022 (CIS-20 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050005572022

Order No.12
24.04.2024.

To day is fixed for hearing.

No step taken by the revisionist, none appear none moves on repeated calls, Hence revisionist is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the revision shall not be dismissed.

To 25-06-2024 for show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -02/ 2024 (CIS-02 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000062024

Order No.02
24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Received service return against the O.P. no 1 to 5 after due service.

No step taken by the petitioner, none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is hereby directed to file how cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

O.P. no 1 to 5 did not turned up, none moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against them.

To 01-07-2024 for show cause by the petitioner and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -35/ 2019 (CIS-35 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050003982019

Order No.27

24.04.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 07-05-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Act VIII Misc case-06/2023 (CIS-06 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050013262023

Order No.04

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is absent today without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 25-07-2024 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -10/ 2019 (CIS-10 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050000892019

Order No.22

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing amended application.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins.) are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files amended plaint, let it be kept with the record. Copy served.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 20-05-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -03/ 2024 (CIS-03 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000762024

Order No.02

15.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No SR is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 05-08-2024 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -04/ 2024 (CIS-04 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000952024

Order No.02

16.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing C/Copy of documents.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 30-07-2024 for filing C/Copy of documents.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -39/ 2015 (CIS-114 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB0500003492023

Order No.50

06.05.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the O.P.(Ins.).

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 10-06-2024 for argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -16/ 2023 (CIS-16 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050004812023

Order No.05

03.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins.)

No step taken by the petitioner.

No SR is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 09-07-2024 for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins.)

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -40/ 2015 (CIS-115 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050004012015

Order No.54

16.05.2024.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 04-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -24/ 2023 (CIS-24 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007762023

Order No.06

16.05.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 24-05-2024 for exparte hearing.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -50/ 2017 (CIS-43 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002252017

Order No.46

24.05.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P is absent and Ld. Defense counsel is present.

The case is fixed for delivery of judgment.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 07-06-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -190/ 2023 (CIS-190 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010742023

Order No.05

04.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for consideration of Charge.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 28-06-2024 for Appearance and Consideration of Charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -97/ 2015 (CIS-254 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003422015

Order No.41

12.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P is absent and Ld. Defense counsel is present.

The case is fixed for argument.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 02-07-2024 for argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -53/ 2016 (CIS-427 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050002412016

Order No.56
18.05.2024.

Out of five accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest three accused namely Mamtaj Bewa, Khairun Bewa, Chumki Bibi and Rubina Bibi are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to argument.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for argument.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Heard argument in part from the defense.

To 24-06-2024 for further argument and filing citation If any in the meantime.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -109/ 2022 (CIS-109 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010702022

Order No.09

18.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for consideration of charge.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 11-07-2024 for consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -104/ 2017 (CIS-109 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050006472017

Order No. 95

15.05.2024.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person is not produced from J/C but custody warrant is received.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for delivery of judgment.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21-05-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -24/ 2024 (CIS-24/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002172024

Order No.02

21.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokalatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-1250/2020 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 27-06-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -06/ 2024 (CIS-06/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000722024

Order No.04

09.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

The sessions case record along with G. R.-1746/2023 is hereby transferred to the Court of Ld. A.D.J, F.T. Court , Rampurhat for disposal.

To 24-06-2024 for appearance before transferee Court.

Accused is as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -100/ 2021 (CIS-101/2021)

CNR NO WBBB050006962021

Order No.65

20.05.2024.

Sole accused person namely Nurul Islam is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Defense Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence of his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. are duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 01-07-2024 for argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -89/ 2015 (CIS-257 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003452015

Order No.57

12.06.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313
Cr.P.C.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 16-07-2024 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -39/ 2015 (CIS-132/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002602015

Order No.75

12.06.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Panel P. P is present.

No ER of WA is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 30-09-2024 for ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -99/ 2016 (CIS-497/2016
CNR NO WBBB050004312016

Order No.71
11.06.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Panel P. P is present.

No ER of WA is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Received non execution report and be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 11-07-2024 for ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -34/ 2024 (CIS-34/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002512024

Order No.02

11.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokalatnam praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the both accused persons are hereby confirmed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-07-2024 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -05/ 2024 (CIS-05/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000472024

Order No.04
10.06.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the three accused persons are hereby confirmed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12-07-2024 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -04/ 2024 (CIS-04 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000452024

Order No.06

12.06.2024.

All the seven accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 08-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 09-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -35/ 2016 (CIS-378 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001182016

Order No.47

12.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing
attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -80/ 2019 (CIS-80 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006932019

Order No.38

12.06.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Semim Mondal and Baitul Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -09/ 2021 (CIS-09 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050000372021

Order No.33

12.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing
attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -14/ 2017 (CIS-14 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000302017

Order No.60

12.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 15-03-2024 for consecutive three days on and from today to 14-06-2024.

No witness is present.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next two days.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 13.

To 25-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-14 and 15.

To 26-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-16 and 17.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -29/ 2019 (CIS-29 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050002262019

Order No.38

12.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 18-05-2024 for consecutive two days on and from today to 13-06-2024.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Panel P. P. in compliance of order no-37 dated 18-05-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-17 and hearing petition dated 10-05-2024.

To 06-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-19.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.70

12.06.2024.

Sole accused person namely Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 02-07-2024 for further evidence of Dr. Chandan Das.

Ld. Special PP is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2024(CIS-01 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000152024

Order No.10

11.06.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for consideration of charge.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 08-07-2024 for consideration of charge and supply of copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal-14/2017(CIS-14 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050000732017

Order No.35

11.06.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Appellant files a show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for accepting the same, on the ground stated therein, hence show cause is accepted.

Appellant files requisite prayer for issuing the same, hence issue the same.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 13-08-2024 for SR & AD.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-06/2019(CIS-06 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050005122019

Order No.42

12.06.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 03-09-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -178/ 2022 (CIS-178 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050010542022

Order No.05

10.06.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both parties neither take steps nor filing hazira. None appears on behalf of the both sides on repeated calls.

It appears that both the parties are no longer interested to proceed with the case as well as statutory period has already been over.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the mat suit be and the same is dismissed for expiry of statutory period.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -39/ 2015 (CIS-114 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB0500003492023

Order No.51

10.06.2024.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

To 02-07-2024 for argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2024(CIS-09 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002282024

Order No.10

10.06.2024.

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Out of five one accused persons, four accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused persons namely Bapi Bittar is produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

To 10-07-2024 for production and appearance and charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -27/ 2023 (CIS-27 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050001762023

Order No.04

22.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Humayun SK and Nalab Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 02-07-2024 for further evidence.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -36/ 2022 (CIS-36 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050004602022

Order No.06

24.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is present.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Rehana Khatun is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-02.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 25-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 07.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

CNR NO WBBB050005712019

Order No.22

24.05.2024.

All the nine accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Hasiba Bewa and Goni Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -12/ 2018 (CIS-13 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050000672022

Order No.57

22.05.2024.

All the nine accused persons are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 05-03-2024 for consecutive two days on and from today to 23-05-2024.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Panel P. P. in compliance of order no-56 dated 05-03-2024.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 25-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 26-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-09.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -29/ 2019 (CIS-29 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050002262019

Order No.37

18.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for production and hearing petition dated 10-05-2024.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-17 and hearing petition dated 10-05-2024.

To 13-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-19.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -07/ 2017 (CIS-07 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000232017

Order No.28

26.04.2024.

All the ten accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P. P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. P.O. is on leave, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat is In-Charge of the Court of Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 16.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00988

In-Charge

G.R Case -209/ 2015
CNR NO WBBB050000232017

Order No.28

26.04.2024.

Out of five accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest three accused namely Situ Sk, Kamal Sk and Kajem Sk are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P. P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. P.O. is on leave, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat is In-Charge of the Court of Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-06-2024 for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P. is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00988

In-Charge

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2018(CIS-06 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050001152018

Order No.66

24.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 31-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 21.

To 01-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-14 and 15.

To 02-08-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-16 and 23.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-04/2023(CIS-04 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001212023

Order No.23

24.05.2024.

Record was not put up on 23-05-2024 due to declared holiday.

Record is put up today.

All the three accused person namely Sadikul Sk @ Sadekul Hasan, Ali Hossain @ Lipton Sk and Ansarul Sk are not produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.
Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.
The case is taken up for further evidence.
Ld. Special P.P fails to produced witness.
No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 03-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-15 and 16.
To 04-07-2024 for further evidence of Scribe Golam Ambia as last chance.
Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-21/2022(CIS-21 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006342022

Order No.25

18.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.
The case is taken up for further evidence.
No witness is present
Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness due to non filing process.
The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 28-02-2024 for consecutive two days on and from today to 20-05-2024.
In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-23 dated 28-02-2024.
In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.
The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.
No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 22-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-08 and 09.
To 23-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-10 and 11
To 24-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-12 and 13
Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2022(CIS-22 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006452022

Order No.03

18.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present today by filing hazira along with appoint letter.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 30-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2018(CIS-15 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002542018

Order No.58

20.05.2024.

Sole accused person namely Laltu Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 28-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 09.

To 29-06-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-10 and 11.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2022(CIS-18 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006202022

Order No.37

21.05.2024.

Both the accused persons namely Kali Das Soren and Manik Lal Mardi are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Defense Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Heard argument in part from prosecution side.

To 05-06-2024 for further argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2024(CIS-11 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002982024

Order No.06

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused person namely Probhat Mal @ Sidhu Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a bail petition along with vokatnama praying for bail, on the ground stated therein, let the bail petition be kept with the record.

C.D. is not produced. Call for C.D.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 07-06-2024 for production and hearing bail petition.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2023(CIS-29 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012812023

Order No.04

03.05.2024.

The case is taken up for ER of WA.

No ER of WA is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-06-2024 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-04/2024(CIS-04 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000432024

Order No.10

16.05.2024.

All the five accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

The case is taken up appearance.

Copy served.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03-06-2024 for appearance and supply of copies.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-30/2022(CIS-30 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050010032022

Order No.26

09.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

The case is taken up further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-07-2024 for further evidence

To 02-07-2024 for further evidence

To 03-07-2024 for further evidence

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of
remaining the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2022(CIS-20 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005642019

Order No.02

03.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are absent.

Th case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produced witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 06-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the
witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2023(CIS-11 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005422023

Order No.03

20.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Special PP produced witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-07-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of
the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2017(CIS-17 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050006132017

Order No.27

03.05.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produced witness.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the
witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2023(CIS-22 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050010292023

Order No.08

14.05.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 20-06-2024 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-08/2024(CIS-08 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001902024

Order No.13

02.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production and supply of copies.

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Copy served.

To 26-06-2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-36/2018(CIS-36 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050006312018

Order No.69

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Both the accused absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on
the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-06-2024 for Argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2024(CIS-10 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050003262022

Order No.07

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production and I.O.s report in final form.
Sole accused person namely Samu Let is not produced from J/C but
custody warrant is received.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.
No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

No report is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-05-2024 for production of the accused and I.O.s report.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-33/2024(CIS-33 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002482024

Order No.05

06.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production of accused person.

Sole accused person namely Jasimuddin Sk is not produced from J/C but custody warrant is received.

Ld. Panel P.P is absent and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Accused files a bail petition praying for bail, on the ground stated therein. Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

C.D. is not produced.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 09-05-2024 for production & hearing of bail petition.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -09/ 2024 (CIS-09 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001942024

Order No.06

03.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10-05-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -07/ 2021 (CIS-07 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001702021

Order No.17

06.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. lawyer for the both parties are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.
The case is adjourned today.
To 24-07-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -05/ 2024 (CIS-05 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001742024

Order No.02

07.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Ld. lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no-2 after due service.

Respondent no-2 (State) files hazira but no appointment letter is filed.

No SR is received against the respondent no-1.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Revisionist files a petition praying for stay of order/judgment passed
in misc case 237/2023 dated 30-11-2023, on the ground stated therein,
let the petition be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-05-2024 for SR and appearance and hearing petition dated-14-
05-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil Revision. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006502023

Order No.06
07.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps and hearing petition dated-28-02-2024.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 22-07-2024 for fresh steps and hearing petition dated-28-02-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -69/ 2018 (CIS-69 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006592018

Order No-22
21.05.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Both parties are absent without steps. No L.C.R is received as yet.
No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 26-06-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000792023

Order No-08

18.05.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 30-07-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -14/ 2020 (CIS-14 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050004052020

Order No-19

17.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 07-08-2024 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Execution. -01/ 2018 (CIS-01 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000542018

Order No-24

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 20-08-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -04/ 2024 (CIS-04 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000782024

Order No-02
16.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

No step taken by the appellant.

Received service return against the respondent no-1 after due service.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein
Prayer for time is allowed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05-08-2024 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -19/ 2019 (CIS-19 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001652019

Order No-23

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

No step taken by the parties. No L.C.R is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12-08-2024 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -56/ 2019 (CIS-56 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000662019

Order No.49

21.05.2024.

Today is fixed for O.P.Ws.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 19-06-2024 for O.P.Ws.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -73/ 2023 (CIS-73 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004292023

Order No.06

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10-06-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -68/ 2023 (CIS-68 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050003972023

Order No.06

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for showcase by the petitioner.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21-06-2024 for showcase by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -38/ 2024 (CIS-38 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001352024

Order No.02

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Both parties are absent without steps. No SR is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21-08-2024 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -187/ 2023 (CIS-187 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012422023

Order No.03

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02-08-2024 for filing W.S. by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -66/ 2023 (CIS-66 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003832023

Order No.04
24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 29-07-2024 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -05/ 2015 (CIS-05 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001162015

Order No.44

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02-08-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -11/ 2016 (CIS-12 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001902016

Order No.53

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.
To 27-08-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -04/ 2017 (CIS-05 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000502017

Order No.30
22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.
Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.
The case is adjourned today.
To 12-08-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -14/ 2017 (CIS-14 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000732017

Order No.34

02.05.2024.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the appellant.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 11-06-2024 for Show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal.-19/ 2023 (CIS-19/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050011242023

Order No.03

25.04.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Received Regd. Ad but unserved.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 23-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal.-09/ 2024 (CIS-09/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001942024

Order No.07

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both parties are present today by filing hazira. None moves.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 05-06-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit.-174/ 2022(CIS-174/2022)

CNR NO WBBB050010362022

Order No.07

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 08-08-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit.-152/ 2023(CIS-152/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009372023

Order No.04

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 08-08-2024 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit.-51/ 2023 (CIS-51/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050002852023

Order No.07

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the O.P.

No step taken by the petitioner and O.P.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 30-07-2024 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit.-165/ 2023 (CIS-165/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050010062023

Order No.04

09.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 30-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit.-32/ 2024 (CIS-32/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001172024

Order No.02

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR &AD.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with fresh voklalatnama.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 21-08-2024 for SR &AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal.-01/ 2024 (CIS-01/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000972024

Order No.02

17.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the appellant.

Respondent no 1 to 8 made appearance with the vokalatnama and files hazira.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 12-07-2024 for SR of respondent no-09 and 10.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

ACT VIII Case.-03/ 2023 (CIS-03/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050002242023

Order No.18

14.05.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 03-07-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal.-89/ 2018 (CIS-89/2018)

CNR NO WBBB050006892018

Order No.42

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 05-08-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal.-05/ 2023 (CIS-05/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050006712023

Order No.06

10.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Appellant is absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 31-07-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal.-04/ 2019 (CIS-04/2019)

CNR NO WBBB050006762019

Order No.18

04.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the parties.

No SR is received as yet. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 25-06-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision.-01/ 2023 (CIS-01/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001352023

Order No.07

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R & hearing revision.

No step taken by the parties. No L.C.R is received as yet

Received service return against the respondent no-2 after due service.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 07-08-2024 for L.C.R & hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision.-20/ 2022 (CIS-20/2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005572022

Order No.12

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of revision.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 11-06-2024 for hearing of revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision.-05/ 2024 (CIS-05/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001742024

Order No.03

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & appearance and hearing petition dated- 14-05-2024.

No step taken by the parties. No SR is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 30-07-2024 for SR & appearance and hearing petition dated- 14-05-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Money Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007832023

Order No.05

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for showcause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files D.C.Fees of Rs. 2380/- and files show cause, praying for accepting the same, Show cause is accepted.

Let the D .C. fees be kept with the record.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 20-07-2024 for Admission hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Money Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007832023

Order No.05

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing on admissibility point.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 06-08-2024 for hearing on admissibility point.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -30/ 2023 (CIS-30/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010072023

Order No.05

18.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins.) and (Owner).

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 06-07-2024 for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins.) and (Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -36/ 2022 (CIS-36/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010062022

Order No.07

14.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 02-08-2024 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -12/ 2023 (CIS-12 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050005442023

Order No.05

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

No step taken by the both parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 01-08-2024 for hearing petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Execution. -01/ 2018 (CIS-01 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000542018

Order No.23

06.05.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

No step taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-05-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/2023(CIS-13 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050006662023

Later No.14

04.05.2024.

P.R bond furnished by the owner of vehicle namely Mohammad Habib Sekh of P.R bond Rs.-40,000/- (Rupees forty thousands only) which is

.....Let the P.R bond be kept with the record.

To date.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -67/ 2023 (CIS-67 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050003962023

Order No-06

09.05.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira along with affidavit in chief, let it be kept with the record.

Witness namely Mallika Majhi is examined in chief in full as exparte and discharged as P.W-01.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of petitioner.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 15-05-2024 for exparte order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -03/ 2024 (CIS-03 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000592024

Order No.02

09.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the appellant.

Received service return against the respondent no-1 and 2 after due service.

No step taken by the respondents, none appear, none moves.

Call for L.C.R.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 19-07-2024 for Appearance. L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -62/ 2022 (CIS-62 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006262022

Order No.13

20.05.2024.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA is received as yet.

Issue strong reminder.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-08-2024 for ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2023(CIS-24/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012182023

Order No.07

20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration and charge.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 08-07-2024 for consideration and charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2024(CIS-01 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000152024

Order No.09

21.05.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration and charge.

Both the accused persons are absent without steps.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Copy not served. Supply the copy.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 11-06-2024 for consideration and charge and supply the copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2023(CIS-16 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007322023

Order No.12

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of seven accused persons, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest four accused persons are absent by filing a petition along with vokatnama praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time are allowed.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-07-2024 for consideration of charge as last chance.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -27/ 2018 (CIS-27 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050004172018

Order No.24

22.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing payment of receipt and L.C.R.

Both parties are absent without steps. No L.C.R is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-07-2024 for filing payment of receipt and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -11/ 2014 (CIS-57/2015)

CNR NO WBBB050001262014

Order No.62

21.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 23-07-2024 for hearing petition.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -05/ 2023 (CIS-05/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002462023

Order No.08

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the parties. No SR is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

To 12-07-2024 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -114/ 2022 (CIS-114 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005702022

Order No.12

24.05.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

The case is fixed for Appearance.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 03-07-2024 for Appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -131/ 2021 (CIS-131 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050007292021

Order No.47

24.05.2024.

Today is fixed for O.P.Ws.

Both parties are absent without steps.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-06-2024 for O.P.Ws.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -93/ 2023 (CIS-93/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005162023

Order No.07

12.06.2024.

All the five accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P. P is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.
The case is taken up for appearance.
No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the
Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.
The case is adjourned today.
To 25-07-2024 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885