

Misc case. -06/ 2019 (CIS-06 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB05005122019

Order No.43

03.09.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a track report of Postal Department that the item is delivered against the O.P.no-8 but undelivered Regd. AD. is received against the O.P.no-8. I find that these are same documents of the Postal Department so the track report is not accepted.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 03-01-2025 for fresh steps.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885